

Contacts for Social Work Emphasis Internships
September 2019


Patricia Lara, Director
Tu Casa 
P.O. Box 473, 202 Carson Avenue 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 589-2465 
patricia@slvtucasa.net
 
Luke Yoder or Paula Medina 
Center for Restorative Programs 
P.O. Box 1775 
500 State Avenue
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 589-5255 
luke@restorativeprograms.org
 
Adam Vasquez, Human Resources 
SLV Behavioral Health Group 
8745 County Road 9 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 587-6944
adamv@slvbhg.org 

Laurie Rivera, MSW
Deputy Director
Alamosa County DHS
8900 C Independence Way
Alamosa, CO  81101
(719) 587-5230
laurie.rivera@state.co.us

Catherine Trumpis, Director of Education and Engagement
Shanae Diaz, Volunteer Coordinator
director.volunteers@lapuente.net
asstdirector.volunteers@lapuente.net
La Puente Home 
913 State Ave 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 992-2050  




Erin Wieland, Director of Case Management or Brooke Hayden, Director 
Blue Peaks Development Services 
703 4th Street 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 589-5135 
ewieland@bluepeaks.org

Katy Baer, WIC Director
Valley Wide Health Systems 
WIC and Nutrition Services 
128 Market Street 
Alamosa CO 81101 
(719) 589-5860 
baerk@vwhs.org 

Tomás Maestas, Director 
Blanca/Fort Garland 
Community Center 
17591 Hwy 160 
Blanca, CO 81123 
(719) 379-3450 
tomasm@bfgcc.org

Ericha Loosbrock, Director 
San Luis Care Center 
[bookmark: _GoBack]240 Craft Drive 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 588-9104 
ericha_loosbrock@lcca.com
Aaron Miltenberger, Director
Boys and Girls Club of Alamosa 
1115 10th Street 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 589-5252
aaron@bgcslv.org 




Flora Archuleta, Director 
Immigrant Resource Center 
P.O. Box 1534 
225 6th Street, Suite B 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 587-3225 #11 
flora@slvirc.org
Don Hanna, Director
PALS – A Children’s Program 
of La Puente 
P.O. Box 1235
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 580-3166
pals@lapuente.net

Jody Kern, Director 
Rio Grande County 
Department of Social Services 
1015 6th Street 
Del Norte, CO 81132 
(719) 657-3381 #110 
jody.kern@state.co.us
Ericha Loosbrock, Director
Evergreen Nursing Center 
1991 Carroll Avenue 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 588-9104 
ericha_loosbrock@lcca.com
Tara Bay, Director
Adelante Family Services 
511 6th Street 
P.O. Box 595 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
(719) 587-0538 #105
director.adelante@lapuente.net








Michelle Ferrera
Child Welfare/Adult Protection Supervisor
Conejos County
Department of Social Services
12989 County Road 13
Conejos, CO 81129
(719) 376-5455 
michelle.ferrera@state.co.us

Kylee Sowards, HR Generalist
San Luis Valley Regional Medical Health Center
106 Blanca Ave.
Alamosa, CO  81101
(719) 587-1200
kylee.sowards@slvrmc.org 

Bryan Moats
Supervisor - Early Intervention Services
Jefferson County Department of Human Services
Children, Youth and Families
900 Jefferson County Parkway
Golden, Colorado 80401
(303) 271-4033 
bmoats@jeffco.us

Laura Diprince – Clinical Supervisor
Southeast Mental Health Services
711 Barnes Avenue 
La Junta, CO 81050
(719) 384-5446
ldiprince@semhs.org

Nadia Flores, Victim Advocate Coordinator
Conejos County Sheriff’s Office
14044 County Rd. G.5
Antonito, CO 81120
(719) 376-2196
nadia.flores@co.conejos.co.us

